

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Greg Grounds (5th), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, June 19, 2017

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19508 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with

three twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of real estate appraisal services for use by the Public Works Department, to Bliss Associates of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions set forth in the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri Contract No. 2017-306-3, an

existing government contract.

Attachments: 19508bu.pdf

19508adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Theresa Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #19508. The motion passed by voice vote.

19510 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with

three twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of diesel engine parts, maintenance, and repair services for use by the Public Works Department, to Summit Truck Group d/b/a KCR International Trucks of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions set forth in the City of Kansas City, Missouri Contract No. EV2281, an existing government

contract.

Attachments: 19510bu.pdf

19510adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to recommend do pass Resolution #19510. The motion passed by voice vote.